## **Topic/Discussion Title:**

## title

Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council extension and adoption of the Salt Lake County Hazard Mitigation Plan

..body

**Description:** The 2019 Salt Lake County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan is a revision of the 2015 Salt Lake County Multi-Jurisdictional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan. The 2015 plan was reviewed to evaluate its strengths, weakness, and utility. The hazards, vulnerabilities, and risks were reviewed as to their overall impact to the County, including how the identified hazards may affect the population and built infrastructure. Updates to the plan also describe hazard impacts that have occurred since the last plan revision. A link to the full plan can be found at <a href="http://tbf.me/a/CB5sIb">http://tbf.me/a/CB5sIb</a>

Requested Action: Approval

**Presenter(s):** Keith Bevan, Unified Fire Authority

Time Needed: 10 min

Time Sensitive: Yes

**Specific Time(s):** Enter text here – if important to schedule at a specific time, list a few preferred times.

Requesting Staff Member: Kimberly Barnett

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00 am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.